## **EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

(In accordance with EN ISO/IEC 17050-1)

Declaration number:	DOCIP 515613	SITECOM
Name and address of manufacturer / EU-AR:	Sitecom Europe BV NL-3011 TA, 6	
THIS DECLARATION OF COI	NFORMITY IS ISSUED UNDER THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF:	
Name and address of manufacturer:	Sitecom Europe BV NL-3011 TA, 6	1 -
Product identification:	Lace Band-it Sports WL Earbuds AR 3EP300ARv1 001 See appendix A for a list of all products covered by this declaration	
THE PRODUCTS MENTIONE	ED IN THIS DECLARATION ARE IN CONFORMITY WITH:	
EU Community Legislation	Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive 2011/65/EU Radio Equipment Directive (RED) 2014/53/EU	
Harmonised standards	Safety of Electrical equipment EN 60065:2014	
	Radio equipment EN 300 328 V2.1.1	
	Exposure of humans to Electromagnetic fields (EMF) EN 62479:2010	
	Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1 EN 55032:2015	
Other specifications:		
Notified Body:		
Additional information:		
SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHA	ALF OF:	
Place and date of issue:	Rotterdam, 7. August 2018	
Signature:	A	
Name, function: Company name:	P. Schoonenberg, Chief Executive Officer Sitecom Europe BV	

## **EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

(In accordance with EN ISO/IEC 17050-1)

## **APPENDIX A – List of products**

The following products are covered by EU declaration of conformity DOCIP 515613:

3EP300ARv1 001	Lace Band-it Sports WL Earbuds AR
3EP300BCv1 001	Lace Band-it Sports WL Earbuds BC
3EP300CCv1 001	Lace Band-it Sports WL Earbuds CC
3EP300CLv1 001	Lace Band-it Sports WL Earbuds CL
3EP300CUv1 001	Lace Band-it Sports WL Earbuds CU
3EP300INv1 001	Lace Band-it Sports WL Earbuds IN
3EP300PTv1 001	Lace Band-it Sports WL Earbuds PT
3EP300RUv1 001	Lace Band-it Sports WL Earbuds RU